Community Nomination Process

FEMA has delegated the selection of Project Impact communities to the States.  If you have questions about the nomination process, you may wish to contact your State Office of Emergency Management:

ALABAMA
Mr. Lee Helms
Director

Emergency Management Agency

5898 County Road 41, P.O. Drawer 2160

Clanton, AL 35046-2160

(205) 280-2201 
FAX (205) 280-2410

leeh@aema.state.al.us
ALASKA
Mr. Dave Liebersbach
Director

Division of Emergency Services

P.O. Box 5750

Fort Richardson (Anchorage), AK 99505-5750

(907) 428-7039

FAX (907) 428-7081

dave_liebersbach@ak‑prepared.com
AMERICAN SAMOA
Mr. Fa’mausili T.  Pola

TEMCO Manager

Department of Public Safety

Territorial Emer. Mgmt Coordinating Office

P.O. Box 086

Pago Pago, AS 96799

(684) 633-2331

FAX  (684) 633-2300

(use international code 011)

ARIZONA
Mr. Michael P. Austin
Director

Division of Emergency Management

5636 E. McDowell Road

Phoenix, AZ 85008

(602) 231-6244

FAX (602) 231-6356

austinm@dem.state.az.us
www.state.az.us/es
ARKANSAS
Mr. W.R. “Bud” Harper

Director

Department of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 758

Conway, AR 72033

(501) 730-9750

FAX (501) 730-9778

w.harper@adem.state.ar.us
CALIFORNIA
Mr. Dallas Jones

Director

Governor’s Office of Emergency Services

2800 Meadowview Road

Sacramento, CA 95832

(916) 262-1816

FAX (916) 262-2837

dallas_jones@oes.ca.gov
COLORADO
Mr. Tommy F. Grier
Director

Office of Emergency Management

15075 S. Golden Road

Golden, CO 80401-3979

(303) 273-1622

FAX (303) 273-1795

tom.grier@state.co.us
CONNECTICUT
Mr. John Wiltsie
Director

Office of Emergency Management

Department of Public Safety

360 Broad Street

Hartford, CT 06105

(860) 566-4338

FAX (860) 247-0664

jwiltsie.ctoem@juno.com
DELAWARE
Mr. Sean Mulhern
Director

Emergency Management Agency

165 Brick Store Landing Road

Smyrna, DE 19977  

(302) 659-3362

FAX (302) 659-6855 

jmulhern@state.de.us
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Mr. Pete LaPorte
Director

Emergency Management Agency     

2000 14th Street, NW, 8th Floor

Washington, DC 20009

(202) 727-3159

FAX (202) 673-2290

FLORIDA
Mr. Joseph F. Myers
Director

Division of Emergency Management

2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100

(850) 413-9969

FAX (850) 488-1016

joe.myers@dca.state.fl.us
GEORGIA
Mr. Gary McConnell
Director

Emergency Management Agency, S.E.

P.O. Box 18055

935 East Confederate Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30316-0055

(404) 635-7000

FAX (404) 635-7205

vbartlett@gema.state.ga.us
www.state.ga.us/GEMA/
GUAM
Mr. Benedict J.G. Reyes

Acting Director

Division of Civil Defense

Emergency Services Office

P.O. Box 2877

Agana, GU 96910

(671) 475-9600

FAX: (671) 477-3727

 (no international code needed)
HAWAII
Mr. Edward Teixeira
Director

State Civil Defense

3949 Diamond Head Road

Honolulu, HI 96816-4495

(808) 733-4300

FAX (808) 733-4287

rprice@scd.state.hi.us
IDAHO
Mr. John Cline
Director

Bureau of Disaster Services/Military Division

4040 Guard Street, Bldg. 600

Boise, ID 83705-5004

(208) 334-3460

FAX (208) 334-2322

jcline@bds.state.id.us
www.state.id.us/bds
ILLINOIS
Mr. Mike Chamness
Director

Emergency Management Agency

110 E. Adams Street

Springfield, IL 62701-1109

(217) 782-2700

FAX (217) 524-7967

mchamness@pop.state.il.us
www.state.il.us/IEMA
INDIANA
Mr. Patrick R.  Ralston
Director

Emergency Management Agency 

Department of Fire and Building Public Safety 

302 W. Washington Street, Room E-208

Indianapolis, IN 46204

(317) 232-3986

FAX (317) 232-3895

pralston@sema.state.in.us
IOWA
Ms. Ellen M. Gordon
Administrator

Division of Emergency Management

Hoover State Office Building, Level A

Des Moines, IA 50319-0113

(515) 281-3231

FAX (515) 281-7539

ellen.gordon@emd.state.ia.us
www.state.ia.us/government/dpd/emd/index.htm
KANSAS
Mr. Lloyd E. (Gene) Krase

Deputy Director

Division of Emergency Management

2800 S.W. Topeka Boulevard

Topeka, KS 66611-1287

(913) 274-1401

FAX (913) 274-1426

lekrase@agtop.state.ks.us
KENTUCKY
Mr. W. R. “Ronn” Padgett
Director

Division of Emergency Management

Boone Center, 100 Minuteman Parkway

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-8682

FAX (502) 564-6251

rpadgett@kydes.dma.state.ky.us
http://webserve.dma.state.ky.us
LOUISIANA
Colonel Michael L. Brown
Assistant Director

Office of Emergency Preparedness

P.O. Box 44217

625 N 4th Street, Basement

Baton Rouge, LA 70804

(225) 342-5470

FAX (225) 342-5471

xbrown@hotmail.com
http://199.188.3.91
MAINE
Mr. John Libby
Director

Emergency Management Agency

State Office Building, Station 72

Augusta, ME 04333-0072

(207) 287-4080

FAX (207) 287-4079

john.w.libby@state.me.us
MARIANA ISLANDS
Mr. Greg De Leon Guerrero

Acting Director

Emergency Management Office

Office of the Governor

Capitol Hill

P.O. Box 10007

Saipan, MP 96950

(670) 322-9274

FAX: (670) 322-3598

(no international code needed)
MARSHALL ISLANDS 
Mr. Phil Kabua

Civil Defense Coordinator

Republic of the Marshall Islands

P.O. Box 15

Majuro, RMI 96960

(692) 625-3234

FAX (692) 625-3649

MARYLAND
Mr. David McMillion
Director

Emergency Management Agency

2 Sudbrook Lane, East

Pikesville, MD 21208

(410) 486-4422

FAX (410) 486-1867

dmcmillion@mema.state.md.us          

www.mema.state.md.us
MASSACHUSETTS
Mr. Steve McGrail

Director

Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 1496

Framingham, MA 01701 

(508) 820-2000

FAX:(508) 820-2030

Steve.McGrail@state.ma.us
MICHIGAN
Mr. Ed Buikema 
Deputy State Director

Division of Emergency Management

4000 Collins Road, PO Box 30636

Lansing, MI 48909-8136

(517) 333-5042

FAX (517) 333-4987

buikemae@state.mi.us
MICRONESIA
Mr. Mideon G. Neth

Special Assistant to the President for Disaster Coordination

Disaster Control

Office of the President

P.O. Box P.S. 53

Kolonia, Pohnpei, FSM 96941

(691) 320-2228

FAX  (691) 320-2785

(use international code 011)

MINNESOTA
Mr. Kevin Leuer
Director

Division of Emergency Management

75 Constitution Avenue, B-5, State Capitol

St. Paul, MN 55155

(651) 282-5391

FAX (651) 296-0459

kevin.leuer@state.mn.us
MISSISSIPPI
Mr. J.E. “Jim”  Maher
Director

Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 4501

1410 Riverside Drive

Jackson, MS 39296-4501

(601)  352-9100
FAX (601) 352-8314

maher@memaorg.com
www.nemaorg.com
MISSOURI
Mr. Jerry B. Uhlmann
Director

Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 116

2302 Militia Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 526-9101

FAX (573) 634-7966

juhlmann@mail.state.mo.us
MONTANA
Mr. James F. Greene
Administrator

Disaster & Emergency Services Division

Department of Military Affairs

P.O. Box 4789

Helena, MT 59604-4789

(406) 841-3911

FAX (406) 841-3965

jigreene@state.mt.us
NEBRASKA
Mr.  Francis A. Laden
Assistant Director

Emergency Management Agency

1300 Military Road

Lincoln, NE 68508-1090

(402) 471-7410

FAX (402) 471-7433

fran.laden@nema.state.ne.us
NEVADA
Mr. Frank Siracusa
Chief 

Division of Emergency Management

2525 S. Carson Street, Capitol Complex

Carson City, NV 89711

(702) 687-4240

FAX (702) 687-6788

fss@quik.com
NEW HAMPSHIRE
Mr. Woodbury P. Fogg 
Director

Office of Emergency Management

State Office Park South

107 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301-3809

(603) 271-2231

FAX (603) 225-7341

wfogg@nhoem.state.nh.us
NEW JERSEY
Mr. Kevin Haden
Acting Supervisor

New Jersey State Police

Office of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 7068, Old River Road

West Trenton, NJ 08268-0068

(609) 538-6050                         FAX (609) 538-0345

p000haydenk@smtp.lps.state.nj.us
NEW MEXICO
Mr. Ernesto Rodriguez

State Director-Emergency Management

Technical and Emergency Support Division

Department of Public Safety

P.O. Box 1628

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1628

(505) 476-9606

FAX (505) 476-9650

erodriguez@dps.state.nm.us
NEW YORK
Mr. Edward F. Jacoby, Jr.
Director

State Emergency Management Office

1220 Washington Avenue

Building 22, Suite 101

Albany, NY 12226-2251

(518) 457-2222

FAX (518) 457-9995

edward.jacoby@semo.state.ny.us
www.nysemo.state.ny.us
NORTH CAROLINA
Mr. Eric Tolbert
Director

Division of Emergency Management

116 W. Jones Street

Raleigh, NC 27603-1335

(919) 733-3825

FAX (919) 733-5406

etolbert@dem.dcc.state.nc.us
NORTH DAKOTA
Mr. Douglas C. Friez
Director

Division of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 5511

Bismarck, ND 58506-5511

(701) 328-8100

FAX (701) 328-8181

dfriez@state.nd.us
www.state.nd.us/dem
OHIO
Mr. Jim Williams
Acting Deputy Director

Emergency Management Agency

2855 W. Dublin Granville Road

Columbus, OH 43235-2206

(614) 889-7150

FAX (614) 889-7183

jwilliams@dps.state.oh.us
OKLAHOMA
Mr. Albert Ashwood 

Director

Department of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 53365

Oklahoma City, OK 73152

(405) 521-2481

FAX (405) 521-4053

albert.ashwood@oklaosf.state.ok.us
OREGON
Ms. Myra Thompson Lee
Director

Office of Emergency Management

595 Cottage Street, N.E.

Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-2911

FAX (503) 588-1378

mlee@oem.state.or.us
REPUBLIC OF PALAU
Mr. Hazime Telei

NEMO Coordinator

Office of the Vice President

P.O. Box 100

Koror, Republic of Palau, 96940

(680) 488-2422

FAX (680) 488-3312

(use international code 011)
PENNSYLVANIA
Mr. Robert E. Churchman
Acting-Director

Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 3321

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3321

(717) 651-2007

FAX (717) 651-2040

bchurchman@pema.state.pa.us
PUERTO RICO)

Mr. Miguel Santini
State Director

Civil Defense Agency

P.O. Box 9066597

San Juan, PR 00906-6597

(787) 724-0124

FAX (787) 725-4244

RHODE ISLAND
Mr. Raymond La Belle

Executive Director

Emergency Management Agency

645 London Avenue

Cranston, RI 02920

(401) 946-9996

FAX (401) 944-1891

labeller@ri-arng.ngb.army.mil
SOUTH CAROLINA
Mr. Stan M. McKinney

Director

Emergency Preparedness Division

Office of the Adjutant General

1429 Senate Street

Columbia,  SC 29201

(803) 734-8020

FAX (803) 734-8062

smmckinn@strider.epd.state.sc.us
SOUTH DAKOTA
Mr. John Berheim

Acting Director

Division of Emergency Management

500 East Capitol

Pierre,  SD 57501-5070

(605) 773-3231

FAX (605) 773-3580

john.berheim@dem.state.sd.us
TENNESSEE
Mr. John D. White, Jr.

Director

Emergency Management Agency

3041 Sidco Drive

Nashville, TN 37204

(615) 741-4332

FAX (615) 242-9635

jwhite@tnema.org
TEXAS
Mr. Tom Millwee

State Coordinator

Division of Emergency Management

Department of Public Safety

P.O. Box 4087

5805 N Lamar Blvd

Austin, TX 78773-0220

(512) 424-2443

FAX (512) 424-2444

tom.millwee@txdps.state.tx.us
http://link.sl.state.tx.us/tx/DEM
UTAH
Mr. Earl Morris

Director

Division of Comprehensive Emergency Mgmt.

Room 1110 State Office Building

Salt Lake City,  UT 84114

(801) 538-3400

FAX (801) 538-3770 

pscem.emorris@state.ut.us
VERMONT
Mr. Ed Von Turkovich

Director

Emergency Management Agency

103 S. Main Street

Waterbury,  VT 05671-2101

(802) 244-8721

FAX (802) 244-8655

evonturk@dps.state.vt.us
VIRGIN ISLANDS
Mr. Gene J.P. Walker

Director

Territorial Emergency Management Agency

102 Estate Hermon Hill

Christiansted

St. Croix, VI 00820

(809) 773-2244

FAX (809) 778-8980

VIRGINIA
Mr. Michael Cline

State Coordinator

Department of Emergency Services

10501 Trade Court

Richmond, VA 23236

(804) 897-6501

FAX: (804) 897-6506

mcline.des@state.va.us
WASHINGTON
Mr. Glen Woodbury

Director

Washington State Military Department

Emergency Management Division

Camp Murray, WA 98430

(253) 512-7001

FAX (253) 512-7207

g.woodbury@emd.wa.gov
WEST VIRGINIA
Mr. John Pack, Sr.

Director

Office of Emergency Services

Main Capitol Building, Room EB-80

Charleston, WV 25305-0360

(304) 558-5380

FAX (304) 344-4538

dirwvoes@mail.wvnet.edu
WISCONSIN
Mr. Steven Sell

Administrator

Division of Emergency Management

2400 Wright Street

P.O. Box 7865

Madison,  WI 53707-7865

(608) 242-3232

FAX (608) 242-3247

sells@dma.state.wi.us
WYOMING
Mr. Robert J.  Bezek
Coordinator

Emergency Management Agency

5500 Bishop Road 

Cheyenne,  WY 82009-3320

(307) 777-4900

FAX (307) 635-6017

bezekb@wy.iso.army.mil
